

San Joaquin County

Emergency Medical Services Agency



Memorandum

DATE: March 2, 2023

- TO: All Interested Parties
- FROM: Jared Bagwell, EMS Administrator
- SUBJ.: SJCEMSA Policy Updates to be Effective April 1, 2023

The following San Joaquin County EMS Agency (SJCEMSA) policies have been revised after review of stakeholder comment and EMS Advisory Committee review and will be effective April 1, 2023:

- 1. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2545, Endotracheal Intubation Adult Performance Criteria
- 2. SJCEMSA Policy No. 4101, EMS Response Vehicle Medication and Equipment
- 3. SJCEMSA Policy No. 4985, Transfer of Patient Care in the Emergency Department
- 4. SJCEMSA Policy No. 5104, EMT Attending Patient Care During Transport
- 5. SJCEMSA Policy No. 5107, Use of Patient Restraints
- 6. SJCEMSA Policy No. 5210, Major Trauma Triage Criteria
- 7. SJCEMSA Policy No. 5502, BLS Scope of Practice Summary
- 8. SJCEMSA Policy No. 5700, <u>ALS Treatment Protocols</u>
- 9. SJCEMSA Policy No. 7001, On Call EMS Duty Officer Notification

You can view these revised polices along with the current versions on our <u>website</u>. Any questions regarding this memorandum or policies may be directed to Jared Bagwell, EMS Administrator at <u>ibagwell@sigov.org</u> or 209-468-6818.